

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Garnett

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated February 21, 2019, page
2 1, line 2, strike "AND" and substitute "AND, IF THE PETITIONER IS A FAMILY
3 OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER,".
- 4 Page 1, line 15, strike ""A"" and substitute ""THE ATTORNEY APPOINTED
5 FOR THE"".
- 6 Page 2, line 20, strike "DAYS." and substitute "DAYS, AT NO CHARGE TO
7 THE RESPONDENT.".
- 8 Page 2, line 21, strike "strike".
- 9 Page 2, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
10 "Page 17, lines 10 through 12, strike "THE HEARING SHALL OCCUR NO
11 SOONER THAN FOURTEEN DAYS AND NO LATER THAN TWENTY-EIGHT DAYS
12 AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF THE REQUEST UPON THE PETITIONER." and
13 substitute "THE COURT SHALL SET THE HEARING FOURTEEN DAYS AFTER
14 THE FILING OF THE REQUEST FOR A HEARING TO TERMINATE AN EXTREME
15 RISK PROTECTION ORDER.".
- 16 Page 2, line 28, after "THE" insert "EXPIRED OR TERMINATED".
- 17 Page 3, line 7, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION.
18 (6) AN EXTREME RISK PROTECTION ORDER DOES NOT CONSTITUTE
19 A FINDING THAT A RESPONDENT IS A PROHIBITED PERSON PURSUANT TO 18
20 U.S.C. SEC. 922.".
- 21 Page 3, line 12, after "REPORT" insert "STATE COURT".
- 22 Page 3, line 15, strike "AS A RESULT OF" and substitute "WITHIN THIRTY
23 DAYS AFTER".

** ** ** ** **